INNCOM B574 / PC-803 Datasheet
Overview
INNCOM’s B574 is an Edge Router that bridges wired Ethernet (802.3) networks with INNCOM’s Deep Mesh RF
network.  In contrast, the PC-803 is an RF-Ethernet Protocol Converter typically installed in the guestroom or in
other locations in proximity to the guestroom and again is used to bridge wired Ethernet to the room-level RF
network.  These devices are used as described in this datasheet and other documentation to form either in-room
(PC-803) or backhaul networks (B574) with up to 200* rooms per PAN (Personal Area Network). It supports
multiple IP protocols (UDP, ICMP, DHCP).

board, then connect the PoE-powered Ethernet patch cable to J3 (RJ45) and power up the unit.
Figure 2 B574 Equipped for PoE Systems
Ordering Information
The B574 is available in several operating ranges using the same fundamental hardware platform (see Ordering
Notes below). The ordering part numbers (OPN) are formed by a combination of the separate elements, as shown in
Figure 4 below.
B574 Edge Router Configurations
Model # Description
01-9437.P12.RF2.A0 RF Edge Router: 12VDC SMPS power; 20dB radio; DIN Rail housing
01-9437.P12.RF2.B0 RF Edge Router: 12VDC SMPS PoE power; 20dB radio; External housing
01-9437.POE.RF2.A0 RF Edge Router: PoE power; 20dB radio; DIN Rail housing
01-9437.POE.RF2.B0 RF Edge Router: PoE power; 20dB radio; External housing
PC-803 Protocol Converter Configurations
Model # Description
01-9437.POE.RF0.A0 PC-803 Protocol Converter: PoE power; 0dB radio; DIN Rail housing
01-9437.POE.RF0.B0 PC-803 Protocol Converter: PoE power; 0dB radio; External housing
01-9437.P12.RF0.A0 PC-803 Protocol Converter: 12VDC SMPS power; 0dB radio; DIN Rail housing
01-9437.P12.RF0.B0
PC-803 Protocol Converter: 12VDC SMPS PoE power; 0dB radio; External
housing
Din Rail Housing (rev A0) External Housing (rev B0)